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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 007

This solicitation amendment No. 007 is raised to:

1) publish questions and answers that have been received in relation to this solicitation.

************************************************************************************************************

1) The following Questions and Answers have been provided:

QUESTION 1:
“Please refer to the RFP, page 21 which defines a valid certification as "any certification(s) or 
designation(s) with an expiration date(s) must be in effect at the time of bid close." Psychologists are 
issued licenses for one calendar year at a time, and the renewal for the next calendar year is sent to the 
Psychologists as a hard-copy in the mail up to 6 weeks after receiving payment for the renewal. Would 
the Crown accept a candidate's 2018 license with payment confirmation for a renewal to substantiate M10 
upon bid submission, and proof of the 2019 license to be provided upon contract award?

ANSWER 1: 
Canada will accept a candidate's 2018 license with payment confirmation for a renewal to substantiate 
M10 upon bid submission, and proof of the 2019 license to be provided upon contract award.

QUESTION 2:
“Please refer to M7 which states that "…each of the six (6) proposed resources have a Valid license to 
practice as a registered nurse…". 

According to the British Columbia College of Nursing Professionals, Nurse Practitioners are Registered 
Nurses with additional experience and advanced nursing education at the master’s level. 

Would the Crown confirm that they will accept nurses that are licensed as nurse practitioners?”

ANSWER 2:
Canada will accept nurses that are licensed as nurse practitioners. As per M7, to demonstrate 
compliance, the Bidder must provide a Certified Copy of the Valid license for each proposed resource.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.


